#### 2337722 IOHN W. FOSTER PAY ROLL - ORIGINAL 1st Lt., F. D. Voucher No 2923 (FOR ENLISTED MEN) COMPANY D 59TH INFANTRY TRAINING BATTALION RECORDES 211-930 (Organization) (Regiment) CAMP WOLTERS, TEXAS (Disbursing officer) CAMP WOLTERS TEXAS (Principal arms) (Station) CAPITAL MARIA 19 44 FEBRUARY Paid\_ For month of APPROPRIATION 212/40425 FSA 1-74 P 414-01 Camo Wolters Texas 29 Reh 1944 (Date) (Station) P418-0 CERTIFY that this roll is made out as required by Army Regulation A CERTYY line this roll is made out as required by Army Regulations and that entries pertaining to each name are correct; that where rental and/or subsistence allowance is due, the soldier was not furnished rations in kind nor received the equivalent thereof in money; that where quarters allowance is credited for the enlisted mm, his dependents, or both, public quarters were not available or assigned to such persons; and that payment to the enlisted men named on the within pay roll is not pro-hibited by any provisions of law limiting the availability of the appropriation(s) involved. Except as otherwise stated each man was last 7-61 P411-07 212/40502/5 & TA 1942-7-65 P411-07 The second contract to the second AST LE FD. paid to 31 Jan 44. Total amount disbursed 2d Lt Inf G.J. MARKS, 2d Lt I Asst Pers Officer. ALLOTMENT SUMMARY: The Manager Class "N" National Service Life Insurance. 5321.15 HI VIRICE PRINCE 10.00 Class "E" Allotment. I CERTIFY that I witnessed the payment of this roll and that prior to the signing of this certificate each man received the amount set opposite his name, with the exception of those men marked "Not paid." Class "D" Government Insurance Premium Class "F" Family Allotment. Cl B Allot 21F5862 073.00 HERR -19 11206.40 NOTE.—This certificate will be signed only on the copy of the pay roll which beers signatures of the men for payment in cash. Duz Exered States I CERTUY that this roll is a true copy of the roll upon which payment, witnessed by me, was made, excepting as to the signatures in the receipt column and the certificate as to witnessing the payment thereof. Class "A" Pay Reservation Nore.—This certificate will be signed only on the copy of the roll not receipted, and which constitutes the disbursing officer's retained voucher. COLLECTIONS—Repayments to appropriations and miscellaneous receipts: (PA Post Exchange; Co. Fund and Collections paid by To well (PA check on Treasurer, U.S. A STATE OF Date: 19-PAYER CHACK NO. AMOUNT Government laundry 215215 L. & D.O.O. 214330 G.P.L.or D. G. P. L. or D. TRUST FUNDS: C. M. Fines Forf. by des. S. H. 218930.6 (T. F.) Total collections. Post Exch.; Co. Fund, etc. (patd by check) \_ \$ Individuals (paid by check) Paid by cash\_ Total amount accounted for

WAR DEPARTMENT
Form No. 386—Ravised
Form approved by Comptroller General, U. S.
August 11, 1942

DATE OF ENLISTMENT	of	NAMES, PRESENT AND ABSENT BY GRADE AND COMPONENT				ALLOT	MENTS		COLLEG	TIONS .
ENLISTMENT (Induction or call to active duty)	Number years ser	(Names of dependents and, where applicable, determination of dependency to be noted as "Attached" or "Filed with Voucher No.	SERIAL No.	Month and year deducted 1944	Class N	Class E	Class MB	. Class	Class A pay reser- vations	Govern- ment laundry
1		OTHER COMPONENTS CONT'D			4-12-					
2		PRIVATES CONT'D								
29 Dec 43				Adv	6.40		- L T3	I Garage	Manager No.	
3		Sievert, Curtis (NMI) Recalled to AD 19 Jan 44.		Jan Feb	6.40			22.00		7.53
4		36.40 per mo fr Jan 44.C		1.90	0.40			22.00	1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
5		ded \$22.00 per mo fr Jan					1-3			- 7
9 Dec 43	100			Adv	6.90					1
6		Sigmor, Leo F.	36895759	Jan	6,90	15 m 37		THE PARTY OF THE P	a warf	(e. 3)
7		Recalled to AD 19 Jan 44.	F Dep	Feb	6.90			22.00		
8	76	ded \$22.00 per mo fr Feb	44.	-		R. S. C.	三型		H. Saltan	
9 Dec 43		Page 1	THE REAL PROPERTY.	Adv	6.80			TURNE TO	order or	C-0
9 4 4	191	Skogstad, Paul H.	36840052	Jan	6.80		Liè		Partie.	1 强。
10 输送	198	Recalled to AD 19 Jan 44 \$6.80 per mo fr Jan 44.0	F Dep	Feb	6.80		持襲	22.00		
11		ded \$22.00 per mo fr Feb	44.				- E SERV	2000年		
9 Dec 43			F 000000	Adv	7.50				Bolania	
12 Table		Slaughter, Frank R. Recalled to AD 19 Jan 44.	36783104	Jan Feb	7.50			22 00		
13		\$7.50 per mo fr Jan 44.C	The second secon	reo	7.50			22.00		
14 地區		ded \$22.00 per mo fr Jan					-12			
3 Jan 44	-	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	The Contract of	Adv	6,60	1	- 建工製			
15		Slothower, William R.		Jan	6.60	o hit	to the	<b>一种</b>	+ 12000	Pilita
16		Recalled to AD 24 Jan 44.	F Dep	Feb	6.60	1000	译题	22.00		- 1914 - 1914 - 1914
17	134	ded \$22.00 per mo fr Feb	44.		四龍		12	4000		
3 Jan 44	流		<b>村田田田田田田田田田田田田田田田田田田田田田田田田田田田田田田田田田田田田</b>	Adv	6.70	- 位域()出	436		Car in	
18	1	Slovik, Eddie D.		Jan	6.70			图的自	44.5 %	三种
19		Recalled to AD 24 Jan 44	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	Feb	6.70			22.00		
20		\$6.70 per mo fr Jen 44.0 ded \$22.00 per mo fr Feb			4					
7 Dec 43				Adv	6.80	沙狗	400	10.5		
e digital in		Small, Rugene H. Recalled to AD 17 Jan 44.	36782500	Jan	6.80		to pro-	22.00		
22	13	\$6.80 per mo fr Jan 44.C		1.90	6.80	經經數	時機	22.00		
23		ded \$22.00 per mo fr Feb						1917		
9 Dec 43		and deligible to the same	to the last	Adv	6.50	17 Marie		Sea on	191	
24		Smith, Frederic A.	36840037	Jan	6.50	T TENE	CL/YE			
25		Recalled to AD 19 Jan 44.		reb	6.50	1	6.25	:小店车		
Tara tanà		\$6.25 per mo fr Feb 44.	D STMC	11.82	- 100	S.D.	2.3		of the second	
26		(有)等。 (2)	District Control of the Control of t	74 4	P. Marie Co.	POR CHE CO.	1 100			1000
		THE PERSON OF TH	THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF THE PA	1 12 CM	- 75-477 5359	Section of the Section	TO THE PARTY	ETHINGS TO	10 C 100	11/10/95/50

(FASTEN

RLONG

THIS

EDGE)

P-2-14

27

-	Tage No.												
COLLECTIONS—(continued)				ALLOW- ANGE TO FOR AM				- Annu		We hereby acknowledge receipt IN CASH of amounts in the column "Balance Paid" set opposite our respective names, and in case of payment of quarters allowances we certify that we (our dependents) actually occupied quarters at the addresses shown during the period for which allowed, and that during the current			
		Individ- uals and Agencies	Soldiers Home			FOR SUBSIST- ENCE	TOTA AMOU DUE	NT	TOTA COLLE TION	S S	BALAN	CE	tions for the support of our dependents listed hereon at a rate approximately equal to the rate of contributions for the support of the suppo
			-	4									with or hereiofore submitted and that there has not been a material change in the status of dependents nor degree of dependency as stated therein.
									14		La		2
-	**************************************		1	del.			6	80	122	E 67	6	80	3 Curtis Sievest
10.				12						4		P. C.	4 1 2 6 6 . 10 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
1			19-58		Ie.			TF	15.75	11		7/2/	5
					118		27	30		424	-27	30	6 Les F. Dignor
						\$ 15 m							7
地里港	H 4 4		100-20		Walley	total						,	8
			- (2)2	100		100	27	60	28		27	60	9 Paul H. Shogstad
						- 4°4.							10
200			11.6			C.41.	Anti-	o/I	一样是	L. X.	. 040, 0		11 K 00 10 C
1			12巻			* 457	25	50	0	4.	25	50	12 Trank R. Alaught
			12.003	1		Uri.			2000	++1			13 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
1. 2			- 4	120.		110000	16	87	60,54 60 (4)	100	. 19	87	-14 con P 80-74
						9976	19	0/	1 1	Na.	19	0/	16 Stollion A. Stolkown
-			- 43	1 Xe			Yar	20 H	. 11.00	400	YA.		17
	,		CO M			11 98	19	57	Charles and		1.19	57	18 & Ada O Slouis
THE STATE OF THE S			4	1		6167				1			19
1000			784			168		na.	中的声	開	孔廊	1	20
William.			* 1974	Me -		483	30	93	10 41	450	30	93	21 Eugene H Small
Talkard.			.35		APP 1					* 作	10 m	6	22
1										100	<b>基型</b>		23
* 4-			* 7			7 - 11	44	25	cht cht	1 1	44	25	24 Frederic A Snatt
W.				1 A4		of the	1000	311		•	Mendy.		25
			1000					-	- 255	To See	· ·		26
1			- 35				長階級			1	45.5		27

PERSONAL PROPERTY CARD EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE AND 36896415 ISERIAL NUMBER Slovik Slovik COMPONENT RACE (CHECK OHE) X ICHECK ONE PERMANENT OR PERSON TO BE HOTHERD Slovik (LAST NAME) ADDRESS OF PERSON 6320 Ternes St Dearborn STREET NO. & HAME (CITY) ISTATE (COUNTY) LOST OR MISLAID PERSONAL PROPERTY same as above FIRST NAME IMIDDLE INITIALI (MR - MRS - MISS) (LAST NAME) SEME AS A BOVE TICITY COUNTY ISTATE DO NOT USE DATE 8 Jul 44 IBM 721797 LICENSED FOR USE UNDER PATENT 1,772,492

erigo

Sol hos CI F Ded

making Class E Almt for dependents. I go not desire to make a Class E Almt.

E Sie Maril

Almi

Soldier ha

Pvt Eddie D. Slovik 36896415. D-59 (Grade) (Nume) Qualification with individual weapon Qualification in transition firing Qualification with crew-served weapon for men required to fire Qualification in grenade course Not given at Cal Completion of familiarization firing Completion of prescribed 25-mile march not given at CMI Completion of prescribed 9-mile march Completion of physical fitness test not given Completion of infiltration course Participation in close combat course Participation in combat in cities course Note: Indicate in column 1 "U" for unqualified, failure to complete, or failure to participate in. Indicate in column 2 "S" if the answer is in the affirmative.

# (See INSTRUCTIONS TO (See ID Gir 322 - 1943)

This form will be kept with each soldier's individual training record and entries made on the form must correspons with those entered on individual training record. Upon issuance of orders directing the discharge, transfer or release of any EM this form will be immediately completed and sent to the proper unit of the IRTC Administration Center for inclusion in the soldier's service record. Attention is directed to symbols shown on from to be used in marking the form. Organization (Company) commanders will certify the form on lines immediately below.

#### CERTIFICATE

The entries shown on the front side of this form correspond to entries which appear on soldier's individual training record and are to the best of my knowledge correct.

(Date)

(Sig. of Co. or Det. Commander)

Ha AGF	RD #1		
Ft C	eo G. Meade. M	OUR COMMAND	4
TO CO	O. CN-900(a)-A		
This So	ol Trfd to Y	OUR COMMAND	
rer rai	b on STIT nd F	idend i ded 29 c	Jul 44
and lef	ft this Org	31 Jul	4/
He was	last)	SEE REMARKS	
pd to i	incl) FI	NANCIAL and/or	
Ву	PREVI	OUS INDORSEMEN	T
Due Uni	ited States: ]	SEE REMARKS INANCIAL and/or IOUS INDORSEMEN If nothing so s	tate
	SEE REMARKS	FINANCIAL	1000
			Service .
	ALLOTMENT	STATUS	
ACCRECATE VALUE OF THE PARTY OF	Amt Deducted	Deducted Thro	ugh
P	8	D	
D	\$ .	A L	
E	\$	TAP	
F	\$22.00	E-S A	
N	\$ 670	T	I
			D
Due So	l at date Trfd:	Accr Pay & A	lws
			-
			-
His Ch	aracter isency rating as	INKNOWN	
Effici	ency rating as	Sol UNKNOWN	
1 have	personally ver	rified all entr	108
in thi	s indorsement.		
DE TE		0	
5 25	The	delamsm/	14.75
THE REAL PROPERTY.	77/0	agamen!	1
State of the	H. R. Al	DAMSON, 2nd Lt.	AGD
		Pers. Officer	
	ol reported	]	19
F-m- D	60		

ROUND FORCE REPLACEMENT BYSTEM HIRD REPLACEMENT DEPOT APO 153

10:06:28th Inf Den

This Sol Trfd to your comd per: par 30 30 94 Deted/9 and ver

The standard to such the standard to such the standard to such the such that the such

due U.S.: If nothing so state.

#### SEE REMARKS FINANCIAL

or Sol Alats and Ded Sec Page 7,10 and REPARKS FINANCIAL FASS SEVE Dea to irel fets last paid, follows notation as been made on Financial page

Tue Sol at Date Trfd: Acer Pay

Thereter Reting UNKNOWN
Thicicucy Reting UNKNOWN

For the Commencing General:

20 Aug 44

JAMES M. MCCOY, TR, 1st Lt, ACD, Asst Oprns Div.

## WAR DEPARTMENT ASSIFIED MESSAGE CEN AN INCOMING CLASSIFIED MESSAGE



Headquarters Communications Zone, European Theater of Operations, U S Army, Paris, France From:

War Department To:

E 63201 No: 13 November 1944

Signed Eisenhower E 63201.

Eddie D. Slovik, 36896415, Private, request Federal Bureau of Investigation criminal record of above named soldier be furnished this Headquarters as soon as practicable as he has been sentenced to death for desertion by General Court.

Soldier inducted on 3 Jan 44 at Detroit, Michigan. Request radio report.

End

		ASE	ACT	INF	ASF		There
		of 8			D/MAT	ACT	150
		Cols SC		No.	PUR		
		)/EMTEL			PROD		
		MG		V	READINT		
		PLGOP			HES & DEV		
		PLAN DIV			INTL		
ACTION: ASF		IOMT6SCD	i		FISC DIR		
WALTON: WOL		MOR DIV	1		IAG		
		D/PERS	1	1	CSO		
		MIL PEHS	1	- 1	CWS		
INFO: G-2	ALOSA ION	SP SERV	1	1	ENGRS		
	UNCLASSIFIED	MORALE	1	1			18
	12/1	DIMIL THIS T	1	-	ORDNANCE		
	12/	SUPPLY	1		SCO - 5 0		1/
CM-IN-12915	(REGRADED4)	@180228Z	'D				V.
	100	MORAGE	-	+	TRANS		
	ORDER SEC ARMY	MAINT	-	1	ANPB		
	BY TAG 3 SQUU	opples of closette	d mar		on Do	/	
	BY TAG 3 SQUO	of accounted for	Marrio	MUO	BRAC Charle		
	150	1			- September		
	10:21	/					6
	101	ALCOHOLD BY			Const N		
	JAITHAGOIS				COPY N	0.	
THE MAKING O	F AN EXACT COPY OF	THIS MESSAG	E IS	FO	RBIDDEN		()
THE INVIENTE O				1		wh.	In line
					Co	400	10.0



TOTAL THE PARTY



#### Received from The Adjutant General's Office

Radio	dated	17 November 1944.
File No. AGKC-M 201 Slovik, Eddie	D. (13 Nov 4	4)
Subject: F.B.I. Criminal Record.		
Addressed to: Commanding General	, Headquarter	s Communications Zone,
European Theater o	f Operations,	United States Army,
France.	RECEIPE A	Am 14
	+	. Name
	Control Services	
		Rank to CLAS
	Cla	Office Center
		17 概
PLEASE ACCOMPLISH PROMPTLY AND RET	URN TO	L SAGE
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE		CENII
		- 1

DECLASSIVED DECLASSIVED



CANADA TAN TAN DATA AND AND THE TANKS OF THE



ON CHICALIFORN CHICANO DESCRIPTION PRODUCTION CONTRACTOR OF THE CO

APPLIED MAN MANDELS NORTH NA SELECTION NO.

Correction Preferring Circums (Constitution Statement Constitution Statement Cons

#### WAR DEPARTMENT ARMY POSTAL SERVICE

#### CLASSIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

DATE: 17 November 1944.

FROM: Correction Division, Clemency Branch. 1247 (Sending Office)

(Room)

79357 (Phone) TO: WAR DEPARTMENT FOREIGN MAIL ROOM

Number	Env., Pkg., Pouch, etc.	HIS FORM TO BE USED F Any Descriptive Number	Addressee	Dispatch Particulars
96577		AGKC-M 201 Slovik, Eddie D. (13 Nov 44)	The Commanding General, United States Army Forces, APO 887, c/o Postmaster, New York, New York.	Air-mail.
ng Office: DO NOT USE			COLUMN THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	Dispatching Office: DO NOT USE
production pispatchii				Dispatchin

W.D., A.G.O. Form No. 920 29 November 1943

No. Pieces

Receipt Acknowledged AVIJuna P

ACKC-M 201 Slovik, Eddie D. (13 Nov 44)

FBI report.

17 November 1944.

The Commanding General, United States Army Forces, APO 887, c/o Postmaster, New York, New York.

- 1. Reference is made to your rediogram of 13 November 1944, E 63201, requesting the Federal Bureau of Investigation criminal record of Private Eddie D. Slovik, 36896415.
- 2. There is inclosed a Federal Bureau of Investigation Form T-2, dated 15 November 1944, for the above named individual.

By order of the Secretary of War:

Walter Ba Bogers

Adjutant General.

1 Incl. Fed. Bureau of Inv. Form T-2, dt. 15 Nov 44.

Correction Div. WRR Ext. 78522

air-mail
miss Olepis obtained
address. emm

Rooml247, Moseley, 17 Nov 44.

CM- IN-12915

#### WAR DEPARTMENT-OFFICIAL BUSINESS

#### **OUTGOING CLASSIFIED MESSAGE**

Office of origin Correction Division, Clemency Branch
(Division, branch, section, and symbol)

Miscellaneous & Pardon Section, SPXKC-M

Classification

(Restricted—Confidential—Secret)

Precedence

Priority
(Deferred—Routine—Priority—Urgent)

To:

ACKC-M 201 Slovik, Eddie D. (13 Nov 44)

COMMANDING GENERAL HEADQUARTERS COMMUNICATIONS ZONE, EUROPEAN THEATER OF OPERATIONS, UNITED STATES ARMY, FRANCE

E SIX THREE TWO NAUGHT ONE EDDIE D SLOVIK THREE SIX EIGHT NINE SIX
FOUR ONE FIVE PAREN FROM DUNLOP ACTING TAG CITE SPXKC DASH M PAREN FBI
CRIMINAL RECORD FORWARDED AIRMAIL THIS DATE END



DECLASSIFIED DOD DIR 5200.9

Content and classification authenticated by ...

Welter R. Rogers

dile in cont

Correction Div. WRR Ext. 78522

ADJUTANT GENERAL

Classified Message Center, AGO - ASP

DISTRIBUTION:

#### DIVISION GRAVES RECISTRATION OFFICE 28TH INFANTRY DIVISION APO 28, U. S. ARMY

1 February 1945

DEAD EVACUATED THROUGH SEVENTH ARMY COLLECTING POINT:

Slovik, Eddie D. (E.G.P.) 36896415 Co. G. 109th Inf.

1 German.

E. A. BELANGER, Major QMC, Division GRO.

### NON BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT

The Adjutant General, Washington D.C. To: NOW HAXWEST ARE SHOWN AND SHOW TO SHOW THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

Hq ETOUSA

APO 887

THRU:

SLOVIK (Last name)

EDDIE (First name) (Middle initial)

2. ASN 36896415

3. GRADE

Pyt

SPECIAL

4. ARM OR SERVICE Infantry

5. UNIT

1. NAME

CO #G", 109th INFANTRY

6. DATE OF CASUALTY

31 Jan 45

Date 18 February 1945

7. Type of Casualty

Death

MERICE

interest x

(Cross out inapplicable words)

8. PLACE OF CASUALTY

St. Marie, France

(Geographical location, not APO)

9. DEATH CASES ONLY:

I (at) Check applicable lint. N much

In line of duty, investigation not required.

Line of duty and misconduct to be determined by investigation.

In line of duty and not result of own misconduct as determined by investigation.

Not in line of duty and not result of own misconduct as determined by investigation.

Not in line of duty and result of own misconduct as determined by investigation.

(b) Check applicable line.

On duty status (including absence from organization on duty).

Not on duty status (absent without leave).

On authorized absence status (leave, pass, etc.).

Duty status being determined.

(c) Check applicable line.

. In pay status at time of death,

X Not in pay status at time of death.

Pay status being determined by investigating officer.

(d) Amount additional pay (monthly) other than for flight or jump None

(e) Flying or jump status

(See reverse side for code).

10. REMARKS (include cause in reporting dark free statement of circumstances in case of missing and interned, etc.).

Executed General Prisoner. Executed per General Court-Martial Order No.

27. Headquarters ETOUSA dated 23 January 1945 which reads: "To be (over)

For the CANANAMANA.

Theater Commander :

Copoked in Toleavan Will

CHENNE

(Signature) (Name typed)

Major AGD, Asst, Adj. Gen.

(Grade and Branch)

ETO Cas Form 2 (AGO-ETO No. 22)

RESTRICTED

Incl : 19 ship : 6

Flying or Jump Status:

A Pilot, Copilot, Command pilot

B Navigator C Bombardier

D Observer E Flight surgeon

F Photographer

G Radio operator gunner

H Engineer gunner
I Armorer gunner

J Parachutist on jump status

K Gunner

L All other air force personnel in flying status

M Bombardier navigator
N Flight or aerial engineer

O Central fire control gunner

P Navigator bombardier Radar
Q Power plant specialist gunner

R Electric plant specialist gunner

S Radar mechanic gunner

T Photo gunner

Z All air force personnel not in flying status

. Unishetry.

dishonors ly discharged from the Service, to forfeit all usy and sims due or to technical to the shot to death with



115 M - 75182

.454065

CUI

# SENSITVE SURFACE - HANDE EDGES ONLY

#### WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

	NON-BAT	TTLE C	ASUAL	TY R	EPORT				
	NAME		SE	RIAL NUM	IBER	GRADE	ARM OR SERVICE	REPORTING THEATRE	
	SLOVIK, EDDIE D.		3	68964	15	PVT	INF	BTOMER	
	PLACE OF CASUALTY	DATE	OF CASUA	LTY	FLYING OR JUMPING STAT	TYPE OF CASUALTY	SHIPM	MENT NUMBER	
	St. Marie, France	31	Jan	45	M1 10		0540	-19-C-1X	
	NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE								
	THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOW GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THE PERSON IS NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF KIN OR RELAMINATION OF THE NEXT-OF KIN OR RELAMINATION OF THE NEXT-OF KIN OR RELAMINATION OF THE NEXT-OF KIN OR THE NEXT		NOTIFIED IN IF ANY, IS S MONTHS! PA	CASE OF EMER SHOWN BELOW Y GRATUITY IN	RGENCY, AND IT SHOULD CASE OF DE				
7	Hrs. Antoinette Slovik				Wife		1 4 4 4 10	Feb 45	
	NO. AND NAME OF STREET-CITY-STATE  6320 Termes Street, Dearborn, Michigan  REMARKS AG 704 (18 Feb 45) CORRECTED COPY								
THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN THE PERSON NAMED IN THE PERSON NAMED IN THE PERSON	MTO Shipment 49. MENTERN *Sol. died non-battle status, due to his own misconduct. Official per G.C.M. Order No. 27 Hq., ETO dated 23 Jan 45.								
No.	ORDER SEC ARMY BY TAG 3 SQ 00  By Huw Date The Tag 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19								
STATE OF THE PARTY	ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION OF CHAPTER OF CHA	RGED TO	(AS INDICAT	Profession of the Control of the Con		DRM 43	DATE	E. A. NOTIFIED	
Charles of the Charles	FORWARDED SPEC. IDEN. TELEGRAM WOUNDE	1000		1	S. R. & D.	CERTIF.	м. а-м.	NON-DEL.	
	ACCT. CASUALTY ORIGINAL CAS. DATE MESSAGE AREA STATUS DAY MO. YR. NO.		MACHINE T GAS DATE MO. Y	REFEREN	CH CHEW	RESIDENCE	statement likeway	OACS.	

DISTRIBUTION "A"

29 COPIES

(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.)

COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

DISTRIBUTION "B"

COPIES

34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 50

DISTRIBUTION "B" \_\_\_\_\_ COPIES

(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO ARE W. D. EMPLOYEES EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)

COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

W.D., A.G.O. FORM NO. 0365

SENIS YE SURPACE - HANN TOP-BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT corner will an and Here detailments will (de des at) KOY BA T day, this discount on the land that the discount of the conhis one studented training of the state of t he comes made all all OF THE SEQUE 24 FEB 1945 GIII a

# WAR DEPARTMENT CLASSIFIED MESSAGE CENTER INCOMING CLASSIFIED MESSAGE



From: Headquarters Communications Zone European Theater

of Operations US Army Paris France

To : War Department

Nr : E 29200 5 April 1945

Reference your cable WAR 63436. E 29200 signed

As of this date only 1 sentence of death imposed for desertion has been executed in this theater. Such sentence executed involved Pvt Eddie D Slovik, 36896415, General Court Martial Orders number 27, 23 January 1945, Headquarters European Theater of Operations.

End.

NOTE : WAR 63436 not identified in WDCMC.

ACTION: ASF

INFO : OFD

CW\_TW\_LSSh

Fele 7 april 4 - 8
Rapp/alisantee





COPY No.

THE MAKING OF AN EXACT COPY OF THIS MESSAGE IS FORBIDDEN

(5 april 201 8 800

its Eddie &

DOD DIR S200.9

REPORT OF D	EATH - HISTOR	RY CARD DATE	r 1945 jeb/3829
FULL NAME		AF SERIAL NUMBER	GRADE
			-
SLOVIK, EDDIE D.		36 896 415	PVT.
HOME ADDRESS		ARM OR SERVICE	DATE OF BIRTH
Dearborn, Michigan		Infantry.	18 Feb 1920
PLACE OF DEATH	CAUSE OF DEATH		DATE OF DEATH
	Execution purs	uant to approved	311 - 1V
European Area		general court*	SIGENS NA
STATION OF DECEASED		DATE OF ENTRY ON CUR- RENT ACTIVE SERVICE	FOR PAY PURPOSES
European Area		3 Jan 1944	YEARS MONTHS DAYS
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRES	s)	) 98H 1744	
Mrs. Antoinette Slovik, wife, 6320 Te	ernes St., Dearb	orn, Michigan	
BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)			
	Ot Danahama	W - 14 - 1	
Antoinette Slovik, wife, 6320 Ternes Ann Slovik, mother, 10224 Russell, De			
			Towns Or the second
INVESTIGATION IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT ON		HORIZED IN FLYING BSENCE STATUS	PAY OTHER PAY STATUS (SPECIFY BELOW)
	YES NO YES		NO YES NO
		3	
ADDITIONAL DATE AND FOR STATEMENT			
ADDITIONAL DATE, AND FOR STATEMENT			ATTLE NON-BATTLE
*martial. (GCHO #27 dated 23 Jan 194	5)		
EVIDENCE OF DEATH REC'D IN WD 24 Feb	10/5		
arthronous on primary those is the fig. 200	-747.		
	Massle	ation removed	
	ner 8	shority TAG.	
	Q	Date	200
INCLASSIFIED	Ву	( ) (	M
		OFFICER	'S INITIALS
/SU/ REGRAUEU		OF A STEEL	
CLERK WORKING CASE REVIEWED BY CREDER SEC ARMY	FORM 41 REC'D	FORM 43 REC'D	DATE S /R RECEIVED
PRINCE SHOOT I	YES NO	YES NO	
RECORDS TO DEMOBILIZED PERSONNEL RECORDS BRAN	CH RECORDS TO	OFFICERS BRANCH	
CLERK DATE	CLERK		DATE
			DATE
100 1207			DATE
W.D., A.	G. O. FORM NO. 5		
FORM REQUIRED DATE	INVESTIGATI	ON AND CORRESPONDENCE	SEC.,CAS.BR.,A.G.O.
FORM RECEIVED FORM 51	DEMOBILIZED	ON AND CORRESPONDENCE PERSONNEL RECORDS BR	SEC.,CAS.BR.,A.G.O.
FORM REQUIRED DATE FORM 51 NOT REQUIRED SENT TO	DEMOBILIZED OFFICERS BR	ON AND CORRESPONDENCE PERSONNEL RECORDS BR ANCH, A.G.O.	SEC.,CAS.BR.,A.G.O.
FORM RECEIVED DATE FORM 51 NOT REQUIRED SENT TO INSURANCE	DEMOBILIZED OFFICERS BR COMPANY REQUES	ON AND CORRESPONDENCE PERSONNEL RECORDS BR ANCH, A.G.O. TS	SEC.,CAS.BR.,A.G.O.
FORM REQUIRED DATE FORM 51 NOT REQUIRED SENT TO	DEMOBILIZED OFFICERS BR COMPANY REQUES	ON AND CORRESPONDENCE PERSONNEL RECORDS BR ANCH, A.G.O. TS	SEC.,CAS.BR.,A.G.O.
FORM RECEIVED DATE FORM 51 NOT REQUIRED SENT TO INSURANCE	DEMOBILIZED OFFICERS BR COMPANY REQUES	ON AND CORRESPONDENCE PERSONNEL RECORDS BR ANCH, A.G.O. TS	SEC.,CAS.BR.,A.G.O.
FORM RECEIVED DATE FORM 51 NOT REQUIRED SENT TO INSURANCE	DEMOBILIZED OFFICERS BR COMPANY REQUES	ON AND CORRESPONDENCE PERSONNEL RECORDS BR ANCH, A.G.O. TS	SEC.,CAS.BR.,A.G.O.
FORM RECEIVED DATE FORM 51 NOT REQUIRED SENT TO INSURANCE	DEMOBILIZED OFFICERS BR COMPANY REQUES	ON AND CORRESPONDENCE PERSONNEL RECORDS BR ANCH, A.G.O. TS	SEC.,CAS.BR.,A.G.O.
FORM RECEIVED DATE FORM 51 NOT REQUIRED SENT TO INSURANCE	DEMOBILIZED OFFICERS BR COMPANY REQUES	ON AND CORRESPONDENCE PERSONNEL RECORDS BR ANCH, A.G.O. TS	SEC.,CAS.BR.,A.G.O.

# Sunmary Court-Martial ARMY SERVICE FORCES KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 601 Hardesty Avenue Kansas City 1, Missouri

Case No. 404345

Date 25 July 1945

SUBJECT: Report of transaction in disposing of the effects of

Eddie D. Slovik (Name of deceased)	, 36896415 late a (Army Serial Number)
Private	Infantry who diel
(Grade)	Infantry who died (Organization, Army or Service)
on the 31 day of January , 19	) 45, ab European Area
TO : The Adjutant General, War Depart	ment, Washington 25, D.C.
1. Complying with A.W. 112, a Summar Mo. Pursuant to S.C., 228 Hq., KCQM Depot, pose of disposing of the effects of the abmilitary law, reports that:	
a. No legal representative or wid decedents camp or quarters, effects of dec Court-Martial.	
b. Local debtors owed decedent's  **	estate \$ none , of which the sum of mund due or collected, state "None"; as owing and collected.) (Incl)
c. Decedent owed undisputed local which has been paid by the Surmary Court-Minclosed receipt	Martial from funds of decedent. (See
d. Disposition of decedent's effe has been made by the Summary Court-Martial Corps, at Government expense to person fou FINDING below)	
FINDI	NG The state of th
Before a Surmary Court-Martial which co	nvened at Kansas City, Missouri, on
	t to Special Orders 228, Headquarters
KCQM Depot, dated 25 September 1943, the a	pplication or affidavit of
	or the effects of the above-named de-
ceased soldier, or person subject to milit	ary law, now in the possession of the
United States, with other relevant evidence	
Whereupon, this Sunnary Court-Martial f	
A.W. 112, Mrs. Antoinette Slovik (Name of pers	on found entitled) of
6320 Ternes Street	Dearborn State of
	City, Town or Village)
Michigan , is the_	(Relationship or Capacity) of the
above-named decedent and appears to be ent	
	the state of the s
	(Signature of Summary Court Officer)
	JOHN R. MURPHY, Colonel, Q.M.C.
	(Name, Rank, Organization) SUMMARY COURT MARTIAL

The second secon The state of the s the second state of the second 

	PORT OF BUR	IAL 10 9 mount 1945
00.		
Wines, Spange (V-5984)1		
Vic. See Horie dix Wines, Fgange (Y-5966)1 JASO hrs 9 August 1815		
Gen Stanton Inn Keelin Companies of Humidian Tage Baried wid	- X	0.00
Dispension of Identification Tight Baried wid		d in Moder Ve D NyO
Who identification Taps However make identified to "Name & ASN of deceased Religion pleque. Name to deceased.	riginal GR #1 which I in military Miss , Renk & ASH, org.	h accompanied the body, al. Name of deceased on on al letters afficered
( "		
List only Personal Effects Found on Be	Religion Catholic dy and disposition of same:	
REBURIA	Ļ	Original GR #1 signed by:
viously burned spines	Cemetery	1st It., OMC 46th QM OR Co.
Plotegra Row _ Grav		
FIULEGRA HUW 1 CHOI		
		Collins of
	MATTHEW M. FLATTE 3rd Fletoon, 3049	

#### CASUALTY BRANCH

DATE 12 Nov 46. MIDDLE INITIAL GRADE FIRST A.S.N. LAST NAME Slovik, Eddie D. 36 896 415 THAN EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE NOTIFIED OTHER PERSON TO BE RELATIONSHIP NAME Miss Pauline Slovik, sister 11332 Hawthorne, Detroit, 11, Michigan. FORMER ADDRESS 256 Center, Pichman, New York. SOURCE OF INFORMATION DATE Per service message from sister 11 Nov 46. CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE NAME RELATIONSHIP PRESENT ADDRESS FORMER ADDRESS SOURCE OF INFORMATION DATE SECTION ROOM CLERK'S SURNAME Non Delivery, Operating Section 1D 477A Alleyne

NOTE: Where there is a W.D., A.G.O. Form 43 or 41 in the Casualty Branch file this form will be filed therein as the next paper immediately above such forms. This, in order that all data as to name and address of persons to be notified may be readily available to persons making or authenticating notifications. DTED

CHANGE OF ADDRESS (EA) OR ALSO NOTIFY

Pilo in AG 201 Me. Br. Rosm. 1777 17

WAR V WU A33 11 COLLECT
DETROIT MICH NOV 11 1946 858A

NON DELIVERY CASUALTY BRANCH

ADJUTANT GENERALS OFFICE WASHDC

IN REPLY MY ADDRESS IS 11332 HAWTHORNE DETROIT 11 MICHIGAN

PAULINE SLOVIK 918A

11332 11.

AG 201 SLOVIK, EDDIE D. ASN 36 896 415

File in Casualty Record Section
Alleyne-lD 477A Non Delivery, Oper Sec.
IX 12 Nov 46.

# **DISPOSITION FORM**

FILE NO.

SUBJECT

Request for Information RE: Eddie D. Slovik

Capt Andresen. TLO Of of the Chief of Finance Bldg T-7, Gravelly Point Rm 1738

Chief, PID CINFO

DATE 19 August 1953

COMMENT NO. 1

Capt Davis/78193/bw

- 1. Mr. William Bradford Huie is engaged in research for a book on the execution of Eddie D. Slovik, only American service man executed for a military offense since the Civil War. The Office of the Chief of Information is giving Mr. Huie full cooperation in this project.
- 2. In the course of the research several queries have arisen concerning Slovik's financial status during his service; his allotments, family support payments, insurance, etc.
- 3. In order to clarify this matter, this office requests a copy of Slovik's financial record, as well as copies of any correspondence the finance people may have had with Slovik's relatives.

ATRICK WELCH Colonel, GS

Chief. Public Information Division

FILE NO. FINEE 201 Slovik. Eddie D., 36 896 415

TO Chief of Information FROM Technical Liaison Officer DATE 27 Oct 1953 Comment No. 2 Capt Andresen/72608

- 1. The attached photostatic copies of wouchers pertaining to the military pay account of Eddie D. Slovik, 36 896 415 for the period 24 January 1944 through 28 February 1945, are forwarded for your information in connection with the request of Mr. William Bradford Huie. .
- 2. The vouchers indicate that the former enlisted man was recalled to active duty on 24 January 1944 as a private with base pay at the rate of \$50 per month. Deductions were made from his pay in the amount of \$6.70 a month for a class N allotment and at the rate of \$22 a month for a class F allotment. The former enlisted man was last paid in full through 31 July 1944 at Fort George G. Meade, Maryland. He also received a partial payment of \$4.03 in August 1944. The vouchers indicate no further payments since Slovik was absent without official leave from 24 August 1944 through 4 October 1944 and from 8 October 1944 through 9 October 1944. He was held in confinement from 10 October 1944 through date of execution, 31 January 1945.

#### MEMO FOR RECORD:

The Eddie D. Slovik file was requested by P&H Br, TAGO, to obtain information upon which to base reply to inquiry from PID (Capt. Davis), which was based on a request of Mr. Huie, writer. Because of his third party status, it was not possible to give Mr. Huie much of the information requested, which chiefly was of a personal confidential nature.

Mrs. Jeanette Slovik, now residing in Michigan, visited Washington in connection with Mr. Huie's proposed book and was brought to the P&H Branch, TAGO, by Capt. Davis, PID, 24 Aug 53, to discuss the contents of the file. She, as Emergency Addressee, requested that the entire file be turned over to Mr. Huie but it was explained to her by Col. Wilson, Chief of P&H, that such could not be done. She then asked that the file be turned over to her so that she could do so, but this request was also denied.

Attention is directed to the apparent conflict in interests between the widow, Jeanette Slovik, and the serviceman's Mother, sister and other members of his family. These members have made inquiry indicating they had not been advised of the facts of Eddie Slovik's death and objecting to the release of information to others. The widow admitted that she had not informed the Mother and others about the info she had received from the Army relative to her husband's death, but now wants to reveal the whole story. She had first stated that no information had been given her other than the initial message that her husband had died in ETO on a certain date but later admitted that subsequent information in the form of a confirming letter and a letter from the priest who was present at the execution had been received.

After Mrs. Slovik was advised of just what information was available to her from the file, it was suggested that she make her request in writing, which she agreed to do. Casualty Br (Col. Woodman) was so informed and at their request the file was held in P&H pending receipt of this letter.

In the meantime, several inquiries from Pauline, the serviceman's sister, were received and answered in P&H Branch.

On 14 Sep, a check was made with Casualty Br (LCol Mendell) to ascertain if the expected inquiry from Jeanette Slovik had been received. A negative answer was given and it was decided to keep the file a few more days before returning to MPRC. On 15 Sep P&H was advised that an inquiry from Jeanette had been received in Casualty Branch and that it had just been forwarded on to MPRC in error. It was then decided to return the file to MPRC by airmail so that the communication could be answered there.



Memo for Record

Ltr frm Mrs Pauline Serafine, sister (in behalf of Mother) of form sol who again rqsts details of death and info as to how data was obt by Huie, a writer.

EM was executed by a firing squad for desertion in face of enemy during WW II.

Three similar regsts rec'd frm sister answ by P & H stating that Huie was not granted access to rec; that widow was furn cas info since she was design

emer addressee. Info as to cause of death not furn.

Sol's recs retd MPRC 15 Sep w/memo frm Col Wilson, C/P&H Br (Tab A) stating that file was rqstd to reply to Inq fm PID, CINFO, based on a rqst fm Huie; that Huie was not given much info; that matter was discussed with wide who rqst file be turned over to Huie or that she obt file and give to Huie; this req denied; wide adv what info she could have fm file and adv to submit reqst in writing. Memo fur stated that Cas Br informed P & H that Widew reqst had been recd and fwded to MPRC 14 Sep thru error, accordingly file was rtd so that reply to widew could be made by MPRC.

Ltr fwd MPRC by Cas Br was not fm wido but was another ltr fm sister. This ltr filed w/o action since it was dtd 3 Sep and P & H had answ similar ltr on

15 Sep.

Current ltr fm sister in ans to ltr prep by P & H, dtd 15 Sep. Reply made adv sister that under policy of DA, the EA designated by sol, in this case, Mrs Antoinette Slovik (address furn) was only pers auth to rec info frm rec relating to cause of sol's death and that EA could rel same to Mr Huie or any other pers at her own discretion.

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF INFORMATION

ARMY FACT SHEET NO. 85

20 April 1954

21 April 1954

22 April 1954

23 April 1954

24 April 1954

25 April 1954

26 April 1954

27 April 1954

28 April 1954

29 April 1954

20 April 1954

21 April 1954

22 April 1954

23 April 1954

24 April 1954

25 April 1954

26 April 1954

27 April 1954

28 April 1954

29 April 1954

20 Apr

- a. It is a basic presist of the Department of the Army policy that have is a public instrumentality and that the public is entitled and the Army is a public instrumentality and that the public is entitled and the accounting of Army activities. When Mr. Muie requested the obtained the Slovik case for presentation to the public, apparent of the Army considerations were two-fold: Does release of information compromise security? and Is release of this information an account of Slovik's right to privacy? In the case of the Army question, it was determined that security was not a consideration, and the second point, Mr. Huie obtained from Slovik's next-of-kin, wife, a release granting her agreement to make the data available to the pritor. Consequently, there was no valid reason to withhold the desired into mation and it was turned over to the author.
- b. The basic statements of fact in the book as they portring to efficial actions of the Army are accurate. The unofficial private discussions, the interpretations, and the interpolations are solely the subjects responsibility. A second basic precise of Department of the Army policy is that the Army does not have, nor does it desire, the right of meantime consorable of the press. Accordingly, the conclusions which to subject or a number of the press draws from a given set of circumstances has alone to determine.

THE IL STATE

Incl =

FILE NO. FINEE 201 Slovik Eddie D., 36 896 415 SUBJECT: Request for Information Re: Eddie D. Slovik

TO: CofFin

FROM: CLL

DATE: 29 Apr 54 COMMENT NO 3 SUSPENSE: 6 May 54 Lt Col L H Walker/aes/78131

- 1. Confirming conversations with Majors Barbour and Jensen of your office, it is anticipated that inquiries will be received from Members of Congress concerning the entitlement of the remarried widow of Slovik to back pay and allowances or other compensation.
- 2. In order that information may be furnished to the Department Counselor to satisfactorily respond to such inquiries, it is requested that a determination be made as to whether all pay and allowances which may have been accrued, and to which the dependent may have been entitled, have been paid. Information is further requested as to whether a death gratuity was paid in this case.
- 3. The Adjutant General (Lt Col Stone, extension 56730) has been requested to obtain the personnel records of Slovik from MPRC, St. Louis, Mo., and these records are available in his office for reference if desired.

FOR THE CHIEF OF LEGISLATIVE LIAISON:

L. H. WALKER, JR.

Lt Col, GS

Chief, Special Operations

12 Incls. n/c



FILE NO. FINNE 201, Storte Eddie D., 36 890 415 SUBJECT: Request for Information Re; Eddie D. Slovik

1881

TO: COMPIN

BROSE GET

DATE: 29 Apr 54 COMMENT NO 3 SUMPRISE: 6 May 54 Lt Col L H Wellers/wes/78131

- 1. Confirming conversations with Hajors Barbour and Jenses of your office, it is anticipated that inquiries will be received from Members of Congress concerning the entitlement of the remarked widow of Slovik to back pay and allowances or other compensation.
- 2. In order that information may be furnished to the loperturns Commeder to satisficationity respond to much inquiries, it is requested that a determination be made as to whether all pay and allowances which may have been assrued, and to which the dependent may have been entitled, have been paid. Information is further requested as to whether a death gratuity was paid in bulk case.
- 3. The Adjutant General (i.t Col Stone, extension 50730) has been requested to obtain the personnel records of Slovik from MFRC, St. Louis, Mo., and these records are available in his office for reference if desired.

FOR THE CHIEF OF LEGISLATIVE LIAISON:

Lt. H. WALKER, JR.
Lt. Col., 98
Cutef, Special Operations

IN THOTE . HIG

FINEE 201 Slovik, Eddie D., 36 896 415 SUBJECT: Request for Information Re: Eddie D. Slovik

TO: OCLL

FROM: OCF

DATE:

MAY 6 1954 COMMENT NO. 4 Wickham/71631

- 1. This office has computed the pay account of Private Slovik from the date he was last paid in full, 31 July 1944, through the date of his execution, 31 January 1945. It has been determined that there is due the United States the amount of \$45.53 as a result of insufficient deductions for allotments. A copy of the computation, with explanatory notes, is attached for your information. Since the debits against Slovik's pay account exceed the credits, no amount is due his widow and no payment has been made to her.
- 2. With reference to the payment of six months' death gratuity, the Act of 17 December 1919 (41 Stat. 367), as amended (10 U.S.C., Supp IV, 903) provides that there shall be paid an amount equal to 6 months' pay at the rate received by the member at the date of his death immediately upon official notification of the death from wounds or disease of such member when the death is not the result of his own misconduct. Since Private Slovik was executed as the result of the approved sentence of General Court-Martial Orders No. 27, dated 23 January 1945, by reason of conviction of the charge of desertion, his death is considered to be the result of his own misconduct. Therefore, payment of the six months' death gratuity may not be made in this case.
- 3. The photostatic copies of payrolls pertaining to Private Slovik have been withdrawn and are on file in this office. There is attached a copy of Army Fact Sheet No. 85, which was prepared by the Office, Chief of Information.

FOR THE CHIEF OF FINANCE:

2 Incls

1. Computation of Pay Acct

2. Cy Army Fact Sheet #85

H. B. JENSEN, Major, FC

Asst, Advisory Svcs Div

FIRMS SOL SLOWIN, Midio B., 36 895 915

Mindeg: Request for Information Re: Modie D. Slovik

an: octo

ASSESSED AND

TENEGRAL S

Constant so, 4

- he was last maid in full, at July 1900, through the date of his execution, it makes a local ince the date of his execution, it makes 1905. It has been determined that thous is due the United States the smoont of 905.61 At a result of insufficient deductions for allocases, a copy of the computation, with explaintary makes, is attached for your information. Since the desity mainst State's pay account axone the credits, no amount is due his widow and no payment has seen may to her.
- 2. With reference to the remaint of his menths! death gratuits, the act of 12 December 1919 (41 Stat. 367), an amender the T.S.G., Sump 19, 903) provides that there shall be used an amount again to c beather may at the rate reactive by the amender at the date of his anoth immediately upon official notification of the death from woulder or disease or each sembor when the death is not the result of his even misconduct. Since Frivate Slowik was excepted as the menth of the normoved sentunce of General Court-Arrival Orders No. 27, dated 23 January 1988, by reason of conviction of the charge of description, his death is conditioned to be the result of his own misconduct. Therefore, even not est the Six souths' death proteinly may not be made in this case.
- 3. The photostatic copies of regrells bertaining to Private Slovik have been withdrawn and are on fils to this office. Instell attiched a copy of army Prot Sheat No. 65, which was prepared by the Office, Chief of Information.

KON AND COURT ON ADMINISTRA

2 lunia

1. Computation of Pay Anot

2. Cy Army Foot Sheet 1985

H. S. INSERT, 18 for, TO



FINEE 201 Slovik, Eddie D., 36 896 415 SUBJECT: Request for Information Re: Eddie D. Slovik

TO: ACofS, G-1 FROM: OCLL

DATE: 10 May 54

COMMENT NO. 5 Lt Col Walker/dw/78131

Forwarded for information and inclusion with the personnel records of Slovik, pursuant to telephone conversation 7 May 54 between Major Walter, OACofS, G-1, and Lt Col Walker, OCLL.

FOR THE CHIEF OF LEGISLATIVE LIAISON:

L. H. WALKER, JR.

Lt Col, GS Chief, Staff Operations

2 Incls n/c



FIRES 201 Slovik, Eddie D., 96 896 A15 SUBJECT: Request for Information Re: Eddie D. Slovik

TO: ACOTS, 8-1 FROM: OCLL DATE: LO May 54 Lt Col Walker/dw/78131

OACOIS, F-1, and Lt Col Walker, OGLL. Movik, sursuant to talephone conversation 7 May 54 between Major Walter, Forwarded for information and inclusion with the personnel records of

POR THE CHIEF OF LEGISLATIVE LIAISON:

Chief, Staff Operations

2 Inols

MAY 11 9 67 AM 1954 AC/S C-1



Gl 201 Slovik, Eddie, D. 36896415

SUBJECT: Request for Information Re: Eddie D. Slovik

TO: TAG FROM: ACofS, G1

DATE: 27 MAY 1954 COMMENT NO. 6 Mr. Walter/72556/jn

Forwarded for filing in event future reference is needed. BY DIRECTION OF THE ASSISTANT CHIEF OF STAFF, G1:

n/c

L. L. BRINCKMANN

El Bring

Crionel, GS

Personnel Services Br.

FILE IN MIL PERS RECORDS CENTER

Date . Operatins Branch, TAGO

G-1, D/A

1954福以 27 13 41

OUT

He: Eddie D. Slovik Similar; Request for Information

Mr. Malter/7255/Ja TOT THE PROPERTY OF DATE: 27 MAY 1954 CONGUE NO. 6

A . Form the for filling in event fully reference is meeded.

IN LIBERTY OF THE PROTECTION OF BINAL! CIT

at an again with by

CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR

Init ---- Date ----WIL PERS RECORDS CENTER MITE IN

Operating Branch, 1460

G-1, D/A

1954 MAY 27 13

DISPATCHED MAY 28 12 26 PM '54 OUT TAG EXEC MAIL CTR

Casin Casin

Slovik, Lie D. 36 896 415 /Army Rec Cen.

INDEX NUMBER OR SUBJECT

TAGO

USARCEN

7 Nov 58

DATE

FILED

FROM:

AG 313.5 (6 Sep 58)

SUMMARY

Forwards ltr from Mr. P. E. Bannan for appropriate information re verification of material re Eddie Slovik.

TO:

hlh 21 Jan 59

AGCT (7 Nov 58) SUBJECT: Verification of Material Relating to Eddie Slovik

Timu: Ch, Admin Sves Div, TAGO FROM Ch, Compt Div, TAGO

DATE 7 Nov 58 COMMENT NR.3 Mr. Perrin/54438

TO: CO, USARCEN

The attached request from Philip E. Bannan is forwarded for appropriate information on which to base a reply. Particular attention is invited to Comment Nr. 1 from TJAG which specifies certain items which have been verified by that office.

l Inel n/c LEONIDAS GAVALAS, Colonel, AGC Chief, Comptroller Div, TAGO

AGAR-SC 201 Slovik, Eddie D. 36 896 415 (7 Nov 58)

THRU: Chief, Admin Sve Div, TAGO FROM: CO, USARCEN

DATE: COMMENT NO. 4 Mr Johnston/1h/774

TO: Chief, Compt Div, TAGO

Attached is a list of items of military record data extracted from the records of Eddie D. Slovik, corresponding to the items listed in the inclosed letter from Mr. Philip E. Bannan. Verifications made by TJAG are incorporated in the attached list.

2 Incls
Added 1 Incl
2. Itemized list

C. J. BARRY JR, Colonel, AGC Commending

FILE

Johnston/lh/Corr Sec

AGCT (7 Nov 58)

SUBJECT: Verification of Meterial Relating to Eddle Slovik

FIRED Ch, Adulta Swee Liv, TACO FROM Ch, Compt Div, TACO

DATE 7 Nov 58, COMMENT HR.3 Hr. Terrin/50438

TOT CO, USIANCEN

The attached request from Philip E. Bernan is forwarded for appropriate information on which to bene a reply. Particular attention is invited to Comment Wr. I from TUAC which specifies certain items which have been verified by that office.

l Inal

Chief, Comptroller Div, TAGO

AGAR-36 201 Slovie, Eddie D. 36 896 415 (7 Nov 58)

THRU: Chief, Admin Svo Div, TACO FROM CO, USARCEN

Ar Johnston/1h/774

TO: Obles, Compt Div, TAGO

Attached is a Mat of items of military record data extraoted from the records of Eddie D. Slovik, corresponding to the items listed in the inclosed letter from Mr. Philip E. Hennan. Verifications made by EJAB are incorporated in the attached list.

2 Incls Added 1 Incl 2, Itemsand Mat

Commending

mount

LITE

Johnston/lh/Corr Sec

FROM MILLER COMPTROLLER CIV PAH BR ON EDDIE D SLOVIK 36896415 CO G 109 INF REGT 28 INF DIV 20 AUG 44 SRCH RETAINED REC 28 DIV JAN & FEB 1945 FOR NAME RANK & SVC NR OF OFF IN CHG FIRING SQUAD EXECUTED ABOVE NAMED ON 31 JAN 45 POSSIBLY LT ZYGMONT E KOZIAK Ø12865Ø6 REC TRF ARCEN 28 JUN BELIEVE ORDER ISSUED AFT OFF & MEMBERS OF FIRING ADMS 0 DEC 1 1958 5 7

TELETYPE MSG FROM REC LN SEC, TAGO WASHINGTON, DC

THE MAN AN ANGEL ESTABLISH HER STEEL AND A THE SHAPE BOTH IN MA

White I show he was not been a son

2. Betained recommendation of the section of the se

HIT ME OF ORD DE COMMERCE STORY STORY

MANUFACTURE .

Mandata Manhamon Stone

will i Box

MANAGE B

COMM COMPROMENCE DEC 2 3 29 PM '58
TRANSMITTED BY WIRE

162

PRIORITY ROUTINE

X

DA

51/1 Dec 58

UNCLASSIFIED

CO KANSAS CITY RECORDS CEN KANSAS CITY MO INFO: REC IN SEC TAGO WASH DC

UNCLAS

From AGAR-SC

- P&H BR ON EDDIE D SLOVIK 36896415 CO G 109 INF REGT 28 INF DIV

  20 AUG 44 SRCH RETAINED REC 28 DIV JAN & FEB 1945 FOR NAME RANK &

  SVC NR OF OFF IN CHG FIRING SQUAD EXECUTED ABOVE NAMED ON 31 JAN 45

  POSSIBLY LT ZYGMONT E KOZIAK 01286506 REC TRF ARCEN 28 JUN BELIEVE

  ORDER ISSUED APT OFF & MEMBERS OF FIRING SQUAD ADMSG. Unquote
- 2. Retained records of organization not on file USARCEN.

  Records of Zygmont E Koziak Ol 286 506 show him assigned as 1st 1t

  Section Leader 28th MP Platoon Headquarters 28th Infantry Division
  during Jan 45

02

Dec

58

AGAR-SC

Lucille Hellmenn/Corr Sec/SAB

774

1

1

ly

FILE

Hellmann/Corr Sec

Computation of Pay Account of
Eddie D. Slovik
From Date Last Paid in Full (31 July 1944) to Date of Execution (31 January 1945)

## August 1944

# Credits

Last paid in full on 31 July 1944

Private (less than 3 years' service)	410.0
1 Aug 44 thru 6 Aug 44-6 days \$50 per mo	\$10.00
Private (less than 3 years' service) with foreign	
service pay 7 Aug 44 thru 24 Aug 44 - 18 days @ \$60 per mo	36.00
Total Credits	36.00 \$46.00

## Debits

Partial Payment \$4.03	\$4.03	
Class N (Insurance) Allotment	6.70	
Class F. (Family) Allowance	22.00	
Total Debits		32.73
Forfeited by Desert:	ion 25 August 1944 *	\$13.27

## 1 September 1944 thru 7 October 1944

#### Credits

(Returned to military control 4 October 1944; deserted 8 October 1944)

Private (less than 3 foreign service pay	with 4 - 4 days @ \$60 per m Total Credits	\$8.00 \$8.00
Debits		

Class N (Insurance) Allotment for Sep 44	\$6.70	
Class F (Family) Allowance for Sep 44	22.00	
Class E Allotment for Sep 44	15.00	
Total Debits		\$43.70
Due U. S. as of date of s	econd desertion	\$35.70

## 9 October 1944 thru 31 January 1945

## Credits

Private (less than 3 years' service) \* \* 9 Oct 44 thru 31 Jan 45 - 3 mos, 22 days @ \$50 per mo Total Credits Debits Due U. S. as of date of second desertion \$35.70 Class N (Insurance) Allotment 1 Oct 44 thru 28 Feb 45 33.50 Class F (Family) Allowance 1 Oct 44 thru 31 Jan 45 88.00 Class E Allotment 1 Oct 44 thru 28 Feb 45 75.00 Total Debits \$232.20 Due U. S. \$ 45.53

<sup>\*</sup> Paragraph 4b, AR 35-1420, dated 15 December 1939, which was in effect at that time, provided that an enlisted man convicted of desertion would forfeit all pay and allowances due at date of desertion. See United States v. Landers, 92 U. S. 77, 5 Comp Gen 194, 8 Comp Gen 234, 23 Comp Gen 44, and 24 Comp. Gen. 880.

<sup>\* \*</sup> AR 35-1490, the regulation in effect at that time, provided that foreign service pay would not accrue to a member in confinement.

# Insert to Service Record

I CEPTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE I AM IN AS GOOD PHYSICAL CONDITION AS AT TIME OF INDUCTION

(SIGNATURE OF SOLDIER)

A PHYSICAL INSPECTION INDICATES THAT THIS MAN IS IN THE SAME PHYSICAL CONDITION AS AT TIME OF INDUCTION

JAN 24 1948

(DATE OF INSPECTION)

(SIGNATURE OF MEDICAL OFFICER)

M. D. HARTMAN

fol married 7 hov. 1846 at Detroit, mich. ZEm

for kood Conduct tokedal & spon y 7

48 theb. 45! - Shot to death with muchity before a firing squad on sifein. 45, terance with general court martial and the sign 47, ETOUSH att 25 jan 45, ETOUSH att 25 jan 45, ETOUSH